New Mexico

Form C-142 Date 06/99

District 1 - (505) 393-6161 Ehergy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 1625 N. French Dr Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II - (505) 748-1283 811 S. First Artesia, NM 88210 DEC 2 8 1999 District III - (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, NM 87410 District IV - (505) PETIZITIONSERVATION DIVISION

Oil Conservation Division 2040 South Pacheco Street Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 (505) 827-7131

SUBMIT ORIGINAL **PLUS 2 COPIES** TO THE SANTA FE **OFFICE**

APPLICATION FOR NEW WELL STATUS

										-				
1.	Operat	or and We	11										·	
Operato	perator name & address										OGRID Number			
		Operating	Co.										167067	
		n Avenue		K. Su	ite 1									
	•	w Mexico		j . 1, Ou										
Contact		W WICKIGO	07401								Phone			
Contact		Loren Foth	neraill								1 110116	505-324	-1090	
Propert	y Name		· · · · · ·						Well Numbe	r	API Numi	ber		
	,	Quine G	as Com						2	•			045-29704	
UL	Section	ection Township Range Feet		Feet F	eet From The North/South Li			Feet	From The	EastA	East/West Line		County	
K	31			1490		FSL		1	965 FW		/L	, ,		
II.	Date/T	me Inform	ation			l		l		<u>L.</u>				
Spud D			Time		Date Con	nleted	Pool				·			
	5/99		2:45 p.m.			/17/99		Ва	sin Fruitland (Coal				
III.				103 or 1			Seho				a commo	nced a	nd Form C-105 or	
ш.										u i iiiiii	y comme	inceu ai	iu i 01111 0-100 01	
n. /						ompleted as								
IV.			working	interes	st owners	with their p	ercer	itage	interests.					
V.	AFFID	AVII:												
	State o	f New M	lexico)								
					SS.									
	County	of Sar	n Juan)								
	· · · · · ·					•								
	Lore	en Fotherg	ill		heina fira	st duly swo	rn iin	on os	ath states.					
		on romeig	'''		being in	st duly Swo	ııı, up	011 02	atii States.					
	4	1 46 - 4	O		ب اد د داد د ماه		£	C		: 411				
	1.					epresentati					ove-rete	rencea	well.	
	2.	To the be	est of my	knowle	edge, this	application) IS CC	mple	te and corr	ect.				
	^	-		4 .	1///	_		_						
Signa	ure Lo	ren W	Foll	lina		Title P	roduc	ction I	Engineer		٠ [Date	12/27/99	
V ₂ 103.1	<u>्र</u> ्			V		-	-		/ / //	_				
SUBS	GRIBED	AND SWC	ORN TO	hefore	me this	27th	May I	of. De	cember 19	99	<i>(</i>)			
HODO	ON DED	AND OVIC	// I T	DCIOIC			<u> </u>	114	(1. 1/	, <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	/			
: 7:1	- ,						trans	1/1 <i>/</i> 1/	11/4/11/1	ni Mi /	אומ			
17		~		,		NI - 4		<u> YY</u> N	y IWI	WILL	ω_{X}			
			1.13	n / n	2	Not	a fřý Pi	ub <i>lic</i>	ψ		()			
My Co	<u>mmissio</u>	n expires:	ωu	<u>) </u>	<u> </u>									
<u> </u>			<u> </u>											
FOR (OIL CON	SERVATIO	ON DIVIS	SION U	SE ONLY	′ :								
VI.	CERTI	FICATION	OF APE	PROVA	۱.					•				
v 1.						hove-refere	nced v	vell is	designated	a New	Well By	conv he	reof, the Division	
						enue Depar				a 146W	vveii. by	oopy ne	coi, the Division	
	nounes	ine secreta	ary or tite	I axallu	ii aliu Kev	erine nehai	unent	OI UIIS	Approvat.					
Cianata	<u>ro</u>				1 -	Title ^			···		-т	Date		
Signatu	¹⁶ /		1 , 1	1 /) '	``` `	O_{1})			ľ	Dale		
	\mathcal{N}	4. 10	11. L.L	1m/		r.E.	XX	عهو	_			.IA	N 1 8 2000	
	<u> </u>	my my		<u> </u>		-			-			- 	T O POOLOGY	
		•		//									1/18/00	
VII.	DATE (OF NOTIFIC	ATION 🏄	O THE	SECRETA	RY OF THE	E TAX	4TION	N AND REVE	ENUE [DEPARTM	IENT:	1110/00	

NOTICE: The operator must notify all working interest owners of this New Well certification.

PVZV2010729115

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office	State of Nev Energy, Minerals and I		Form C-103 Revised March 25, 1999				
District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240	Elicity, Williotals and I	ratural resources	WELL API NO.				
District II	OIL CONSERVAT	TION DIVISION	30-045-29704				
D III	2040 South	•	5. Indicate Type of Lease				
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV	Santa Fe, N	NM 87505	STATE FEE X				
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505			6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.				
SUNDRY NOTION (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPER DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well:	CES AND REPORTS ON OSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEE! CATION FOR PERMIT* (FORM	PEN OR PLUG BACK TO A	HECD / SAN JUAN				
Oil Well Gas Well X	Other	77. 100.	150 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10				
2. Name of Operator		an Com	a Well No.				
Cross Timbers Operating Comp 3. Address of Operator	any	Our Goin	3 155 2				
3000 N. Garfield, Suite 175	Midland TY 79705	- الله	Basin Fruitland Coal				
4. Well Location	MULIAN, IX 19103	<u></u>	PRISALI PROGRAM CONT				
Unit Letter K :	1490 feet from the	South line and	1965 feet from the West line				
Section 31	Township 301	N Range 12W	NMPM County Lea				
	10. Elevation (Show whe		etc.)				
11 Charle	Naproprieto Dov to Indi	GR 5445'	Poport or Other Data				
	• • •)	e, Report, or Other Data				
NOTICE OF INT			IBSEQUENT REPORT OF: k				
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WOR	A ACTEMING CASING				
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRI	ABANDONMENT				
PL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPLETION	CASING TEST AN CEMENT JOB	ND L				
OTHER:		OTHER: Spud as	nd all casing				
		all pertinent details, and	give pertinent dates, including estimated date ch wellbore diagram of proposed completion				
218'. RU & cmt'd csg w/7 Ttl slurry vol 92 cuft. over final disp press). psig, CK. Drld out cmt v & set @ 1603'. RU Dowel CaCl (11.4 ppg, 2.87 cuf ppg, 1.71 cuft/sx). Ttl	8sx Cl B cmt w/3% CaCl Disp cmt w/7 BFW. Pf Float held. Circ 35s w/6-1/4" bit and drld 1 Schlumberger & cmt'(t/sx) followed w/75 so slurry vol 343 cuft. ver final disp press).	1 & 1/4#/sx flocele D @ 1:00 pm, 10/6/9 sx cmt to surf. WO formation to 1605' d csg w/75 sx Cl B x Cl B cmt w/2% D-7 Disp cmt w/24.5 B . Float held. Cir	220' & ran 7", 20#, J-55, STC csg & set @ (15.6 ppg, 1.18 cuft/sx). 9. Bumped plug to 500 psig (400 psig C 17 hrs. NU & tstd BOP to 250-1000 RU & ran 4-1/2", 10.5#, J-55, STC csg cmt w/2% D-79, 1/4#/sx celloflake & 2% 9, 1/4#/sx celloflake & 2% CaCl (13.5 FW. PD @ 8:30 pm, 10/12/99. Bumped plug c 15 sx cmt to surf. ND BOP. Set slips WO completion.				
I hereby certify that the information above	is true and complete to the best	est of my knowledge and bel	iei.				
SIGNATURE Doby L on	wh.	TITLE Drilling/Open	rations Manager DATE 10/15/99				
Type or print name Bobby L. Smith	<u>h </u>		Telephone No. 915/682-8873				
(This space for State MAL SIGNED)		SUPPLITY OIL	GAS INSPECTOR, DIST. #3				
APPROVED BY Conditions of approval, if any:		TITLE	DATE UCT 1 9 1999				

Submit to Appropriate District Office

Signature Foren w

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-105

State Lease - 6 copies Fee Lease - 5 copies Revised 1-1-89 WELL API NO. DISTRICT L OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 30-045-29704 2040 Pacheco St. 5.. Indicate Type Of Lease DISTRICT II FEE X Santa Fe, NM 87505 STATE __ P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT 1a. Type of Well: OIL WELL Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name DRY [GAS WELL X **Quine Gas Com** b. Type of Completion: NEW WORK OVER REC'D / SAN JUAN DEEPEN 8. Well No. 2. Name of Operator DEC 2 0 1999 Cross Timbers Operating Company 3. Address of Operator 9. Pool name or Wildcat 2700 Farmington Ave., Bldg. K. Ste 1 Farmington, NM 87401 Basin Fruitland Coal 4. Well Location __: __1490__ Feet From The_ South 1965 Unit Letter K Line and __ Feet From The NMPM Section 31 Township30 N Range 12 W 12. Date Compl(Ready to Prod.) 13. Elevations(DF & RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 10. Date Spudded 11. Date T.D. Reached 14. Elev. Casinghead 10/05/99 10/12/99 11/17/99 GR 5,445 17. If Multiple Compl. How Many Zones? 15. Total Depth 16. Plug Back T.D. 18. Intervals Drilled By **Rotary Tools** (Cable Tools 1.559' 19. Producing Interval(s), of this completion - Top, Bottom, Name 20. Was Directional Survey Made 1.444'-69' Yes 21. Type Electric and Other Logs Run 22. Was Well Cored Platform Express CNL, Arry Induction, GR CCL No CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well) **CASING SIZE** CEMENTING RECORD **HOLE SIZE** AMOUNT PULLED WEIGHT LB./FT. DEPTH SET 20# 218' 8-3/4" 78 sx C1 B w/3% Cac12 4-1/2" 10.5# 1.603 6-1/4" 150 Sx C1 B TUBING RECORD LINER RECORD SIZE **SCREEN** PACKER SET BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT **DEPTH SET** 2-3/8" 1.507 27. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT, SOEEZE, ETC 26. Perforation record (interval, size, and number) AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED DEPTH INTERVAL 1,444'-69' w/4 JSPF (100 - 0.38" holes) 1 444'-69' 88 950 gals gel wtr & 103.000# 16/30 sand PRODUCTION **Date First Production** Well Status Prod. or Shut-in) Production MethodFlowing, gas lift, pumping - Size and type pump) SI Pumping Water - Bbl. Date of Test Hours Tested Choke Size Prod'n For Oil - Bbl. Gas - MCF Gas - Oil Ratio 11/26/99 **Test Period TSTM** 53 Water - Bbl. Flow Tubing Press. Casing Pressure Calculated 24-Oil - Bbl. Gas - MCF Oil Gravity - API(Corr.) Hour Rate TSTM 12 psig n Test Witnessed By 29. Disposition of Gas(Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) John Rector To be sold 30. List Attachments 31. I hereby certify that the information shown on both sides of this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief Printed

Loren W. Fothergill

Name

Title Operation Engineer Date 12/03/99

CROSS TIMBERS GROUP INTEREST MEMO

Distribution: Ken Staab

Bennie Kniffen Mark Stevens

Terry Schultz Pat Benson

Betty Moots

Scott Clair

Joy Webster

Dave Schroeder

J. Stadulis/R. Tracy

Tim Plue/Shirley Ottinger

Melanie Ramirez

Bill Manning Kelly Stinnett Don Barton/PegTerrell Oklahoma City/Midland

Terry Reid/Jean Ann Dobbs Tyler/Farmington

File Book Well File

ate Prepared November 3, 1999	<u> </u>	Well Name Quine Gas Com #2					
ease Number See Designation of U	Jnit	Well Number 71334					
Orig Memo X Supp Memo REC'D / SAN JUAN							
LOCATION DATA			IOV 0 8 1999				
Location S/2 Section 31-T30N-R12 Section/Township(Blk)/Range(Svy) Exact Well Spot 1,490' FSL & 1,965' F Type of Deal (Rework, New Well, F/O, Support, etc.)	WL	an Juan County, 1 Cou	New Mexico hty/State	·			
	, <u></u>						
WELL OWNERSHIP	WORKING INTI	EREST %	NET REVENUE INTEREST %				
.,	ВРО	APO	ВРО	APO			
Operator & Address							
Cross Timbers Oil Company	100%	99.89333%	83.249187% .02242% RI <u>.39156% ORRI</u> 83.663167%	83.15585% .02242% RI <u>.39156% ORRI</u> . 83.56983%			
Non-Operators: Address if CTOC Operator Jensen Brothers	0	.10667%	.013333%	.10667%			
			1				
		·					

DEAL

AFE # <u>98540</u>

RI & ORRI same as Quine Gas Com #1 (DK) with two additions.

Reason for Payout: Jensen Brothers, owner of a .34 acre mineral interest would not lease. Therefore, they are paid a 1/8 Royalty before payout of 100% and participate with their mineral interest after payout. Please net check them APO. No JOA will be executed so use customary overhead.